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Dear Parents, Carers and Friends of Christ Church, 
 

Happy New Year!  

A very special word of welcome  

goes out to our new pupils and  

their families, together with an  

equally warm “welcome back”  

to the rest of our children and  

their parents/carers. 
 

Thank you so much!  

Thank you for all our Christmas cards and presents. Our staff have greatly 

enjoyed the chocolates, biscuits, bottled drinks and other gifts! You shouldn’t 

have … but we’re very thankful that you did!  
 

Have you given us your new contact details?  

Please ensure all addresses, contact phone numbers (including mobile numbers), 

etc. are kept up to date. Forms are available from the school office. Thank you. 
 

Healthy lunchboxes 

For information about this, please see page 2 of this Newsletter.  
 

Rupert Kaye 

Headteacher 

 

Term and Holiday Dates: 

January–September 2018  
 

Monday 8th January … Staff Inset (In-Service Training) Day  
Tuesday 9th January – Friday 9th February … Spring Term 1 

Saturday 10th – Sunday 18th February … Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 19th February – Friday 23rd March … Spring Term 2 

Saturday 24th March – Sunday 8th April … Easter Holiday 

Monday 9th April – Friday 4th May … Summer Term 1a 

Saturday 5th – Tuesday 8th May … Bank Holiday Weekend   

  & Staff Inset Day 

Wednesday 9th – Friday 25th May … Summer Term 1b 

Saturday 26th May – Sunday 3rd June … Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 4th June … Friday 20th July … Summer Term 2 

Monday 23rd – Tuesday 24th July … Staff Inset Days 

Wednesday 25th July – Sunday 2nd September … Summer Holiday 

Monday 3rd September … Staff Inset Day 

Tuesday 4th September … Autumn Term 1 

 
 

Value focus: Perseverance 
We work hard and keep trying until we succeed. 

 

This week’s Bible reference: “You know that in a race 
all the athletes run, but only one will win the gold medal? 

Remember: all athletes train hard and practise so that 
they can achieve their goal. So, run your fastest and 

achieve your personal best.” (1 Corinthians 9:24) 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Jesus said, òI have come in order that you might have life ð life in all its fullness .ó 

(John 10:10) 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Healthy lunchboxes 
 

From January 2018, in line with Department for Education and NHS guidance, we are 
actively promoting healthy lunchboxes in school. Our aim is to improve children’s 
overall health and well-being, look after children’s teeth and ensure appropriate 
energy levels to help children work well in the afternoon. 
 

A balanced packed lunch should contain:  

¶ A bottle of water  

¶ Vegetables or salad, and a portion of fruit  

¶ Starchy foods such as bread, rice, potatoes and pasta  

¶ Protein foods such as meat, fish, eggs and beans  

¶ A calcium-rich item such as cheese or a yoghurt 

¶ A small savoury snack such as crackers or crisps  

¶ A small piece of cake, two regular biscuits or one Penguin-style chocolate biscuit. 
 

Starchy foods are a good source of energy and should make up a third of the lunchbox. 

But there is no need to let things get boring. Instead of sandwiches, give your child 

bagels, pitta bread, wraps or baguettes. Why not use brown, wholemeal or seeded 

bread rather than plain white bread? 
 

Please do not send in fruit/vegetable juice, fizzy drinks, sugary drinks or energy drinks 

as these are very damaging to children’s teeth.  
 

Thank you for helping us to promote healthy eating as part of a healthy lifestyle. 
 

Please note: If there is too much unhealthy food in a lunchbox (e.g. extra bars  

of chocolate, lollies, cakes, crisps, sugary fizzy drinks) it will be sent home again. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

                                     

 

 

 

 


